TORONTO, ON / ACCESSWIRE / July 2, 2015 / Silver Shield Resources Corp., (TSXV: SSR.H), (the "Corporation") announced
today that pending final approval from the TSX Venture Exchange, the Corporation has agreed to issue an aggregate of Three
Million, Three Hundred & Twenty-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred & Twenty Five ("3,328,625") Shares at a deemed price of $0.10
per Share to settle debts owed to arm's length and non-arm's length parties. All Shares issued in connection with the shares for
debt transaction are subject to TSX Venture Exchange approval and to a four-month statutory hold period, in accordance with